common stock after the offering. Net tangible book value per share is determined by subtracting our total liabilities from the total book value of our tangible
assets and dividing the difference by the number of shares of our common stock deemed to be outstanding on the date the book value is determined.

   Our net tangible book value as of September 30, 2003 was approximately $82.8 million, or $5.68 per share of common stock taking into effect the
liquidation preference of our series preferred stock. After giving effect to the sale of 18,700,000 shares of common stock in this offering at an assumed public
offering price of $11.50 per share, the mid-point of the price range shown on the cover of this prospectus, and after deducting estimated underwriting discounts
and commissions and estimated offering expenses and after giving effect to the application of the estimated net proceeds, our net tangible book value as of
September 30, 2003, would have been $281.1 million or $8.44 per share. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $2.76 per share to
the existing shareholders and an immediate dilution of $3.06 per share to new investors purchasing shares in this offering. The following table illustrates this per
share dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price per share   $ 11.50
 Net tangible book value per share before this offering  $ 5.68
 Pro forma increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new investors   2.76

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering   8.44

Dilution per share to new investors   $ 3.06

   The following table summarizes, as of September 30, 2003, the differences between existing shareholders and new investors with respect to the number
of shares of common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid and the average price per share paid before deducting estimated underwriting
discounts, commissions and other expenses payable by us.

Shares Purchased

Total Consideration

Average Price
Per Share

Number

Percent

Amount

Percent

Existing shareholders  14,594,035 43.8% $ 66,187,549 23.5% $ 4.54
New investors  18,700,000 56.2  215,050,000 76.5 $ 11.50

 Total  33,294,035 100.0% $ 281,237,549 100.0%

   The tables and calculations above exclude (i) 1,875,000 shares of common stock issuable upon the conversion of our series preferred stock,
(ii) 2,591,014 shares issuable upon the conversion of the 8% trust preferred securities, (iii) 2,157,375 shares issuable upon the exercise of outstanding
management subscription rights, with an exercise price of $5.33 per share, (iv) 3,043,760 shares reserved for future issuances under our stock option plans,

including 1,369,302 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding options with a weighted average exercise price of $6.57 per share,